IN THE BOARD OF CGUNT‘I’ EDMMISSIDNERS LANE GGUNﬁmE

ORDINANCE NO. 8-00 iIN THE MATTER OF AMEND!NG CHAPTER 9 OF
LANE CODE TO CORRECT A -REFERENCE
REGADING VIOLATIONS OF LANE CODE 9.135
REGARDING OPERATION OF A SOLID FUEL SPACE
HEATING DEVICE DURING RED ADVISORY
DECLARATIONS {LC 9.990)

The Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ordains as follows:
Chapter 9 of Lane Code is herehy amended by adding the following pages:

REMOVE THESE PAGES INSERT THESE PAGES
3.990 — 9.930(6) ~ 9.990 — 9.990(6)
i.e. 9-99 (a total of 1 page) i.e. 9-59 (a total of 1 page)

Said page is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The pupase of this change
is to amend Lane Code Chapter 9 to comect a reference regarding violations of Lane Code 9.135
regarding operation of a solid fuel space heafing device during red advisory declarations {LC 9.990%,

o A
ENACTED this A day of )tﬁ-cn 2000.
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Chair, Board of County Commissioners

Recording Secretary for'this.Meeting of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM
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ENFORCEMENT

9.990 Failure to Comply.

(I} A failure to comply with any provision of this chapter, except 1.C
9.120 through 9.160 and 9.900, shall constitute a Class 1 failure to comply and shall
be handled in accordance with LC Chapter 5.

{2)  Any person may sign a County notice of failure to comply with
LC 9.035.

(3) The Diracturnftbc[mCoumyDepmtmentﬂfHealmand
Human Services, or duly anthorized representative, may sign notices of failure to
comply for LC 2.200, 9.500, 9.550 and 9.600. The Director of the Lane County
Department of Public Works, the Manager of the Land Management Division, or
their duly authorized representative, may sign a notice of failure to comply for LC
9.117,9.300, or 5.410. Subject {o available resources, the Director of the Departrent
of Public Safety for Lane County, or the Director's anthorized representative, may
1ssue a notice of failure fo comply for persons not in compliance with LC 9,950,

(4}  Each day in which a failure to comply with LC 9.554, 9.558,
9.560, or 2.564 continues constitutes a separate failure to comply.

(3) At the expiration of the period set by the County for comrection
nfan}r failure to comply with LC sections 9.310 through 9.370, the County shall
again inspect the dwelling. If the condition has not been corrected, the responsible
oWReT or occupant may be cited for failure to comply.

(6) Violation of LC 9.135 shaH be subject to the procedures of LC
9.145 and the penalty as specified in LC 9150,

20-72,10.13.72 9-90;1.18.91 WP Her/046/M
5-73; 8473 3-96; 11.1.96

9-73; 8.15.73 6-98; 12.2.98

10-74; 8.23.74 1-99; 6.25.59

7-73;5.16.75 1-04; 4.12.00 |
7-84, 7.27.84 S 9-59 WP Veo/GD021/T
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9.990 Lane Code 9.500{6)
ENFORCEMENT
9.990 Failure to Comply. :

(1)  Afatlure to comply with any provision of this chapier, except LC
9.120 through 9.160 and 9.900, shall constitute a Class 1 failure to comply and shall
be handled in accordance with LC Chapter 5.

(2)  Any person may sign & County notice of failure to comply with
LC 2035,

(3) The Director of the Lane County Depariment of Health and
Human Services, or duly authorized representative, may sign notices of failure to
comply for LC 2.200, 9.500, 9.550 and 9.600. The Director of the Lane County
Department of Public Works, the Manager of the Land Management Division, or
their duly authorized representative, may sign a notice of failure to comply for LC
9.117,9.300, or 9.410. Subject to available resotrces, the Director of the Depariment
of Public Safety for Lane County, or the Director's authorized representative, may
issue a notice of failure to comply for persons not in compliance with L.C 9.950.

(4) Each day in which a failure to comply with LC 9,554, 9.558,
9.560, or 9.564 continues constitutes a separate failure to comply.

(3) Al the expiration of the period set by the County for correction
of any failure to comply with LC sections 9.310 through 9,370, the County shali
agam inspect the dwelling. If the condition has not been corrected, the responsible
owner or occupant may be cited for failure to comply.

{6) Violation of LC 9.135 shall be subject to the procedures of L
9.145-throughEC-9-158 and the penalty as specified in LC 2.1505,
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